regulatory evaluation of an organization’s overall safety and soundness.

The following table shows the ratios of Tier 1 capital and total capital to risk-adjusted assets and the leverage ratios for Porter Bancorp, Inc.
and PBI Bank at the dates indicated:

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk

The Company’s interest sensitivity profile was asset sensitive at September 30, 2008, and December 31, 2007. Given an instantaneous 100
basis point decrease in rates that was sustained for 12 months, base net interest income would decrease by an estimated 6.1% at September 30,
2008 compared with a decrease of 5.4% at December 31, 2007. Given a 100 basis point increase in interest rates, base net interest income
would increase by an estimated 4.7% at September 30, 2008, compared with an increase of 5.3% at December 31, 2007 and is within the risk
tolerance parameters of our risk management policy.

The following table indicates the estimated impact on net interest income under various interest rate scenarios for the twelve months following
September 30, 2008, as calculated using the static shock model approach:

28

   Regulatory

Minimums

Well-

Capitalized

Minimums

  September 30, 2008   December 31, 2007

Porter

Bancorp
PBI

Bank
Porter

Bancorp
PBI

Bank

Tier I capital   4.0 %   6.0 %   9.55 %   9.18 %   10.39 %   9.30%
Total risk-based capital   8.0   10.0   11.49   11.12   11.64   10.55
Tier I leverage ratio   4.0   5.0   8.11   7.78   9.07   8.11

Change in Future

Net Interest Income
   Dollar Change   Percentage Change
   (dollars in thousands)

+ 200 basis points   $ 4,998   10.16 %
+ 100 basis points   2,306   4.69
- 100 basis points   (3,006 )   (6.11 )
- 200 basis points   (7,643 )   (15.53 )

Table of Contents

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

As of the end of the period covered by this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2008, we carried out an
evaluation, under the supervision and with the participation of our management, including our chief executive officer and chief financial
officer, of the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934). Based on this evaluation, our chief executive officer and chief financial officer concluded that, as of